1-3 ₁ -92		Patent and Trademark Office		
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Gene Cheung Puneet Sharma Sung-Ju Lee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attagents Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement	10328729 1.06	Attorney Docket No. 200506476-1 7. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
	mber(s):	cation, execution date of the application is: 7/31/06		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.:	Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Ashok K. Mannava Name of Person Signing	signature umber of pages includ Do Not detacted cover sheet inform	Jul 31, 2006 Date Jul 31		
	Director of the US Pa	atent and Trademark Office 8 8		
Paul 12/04 (Pandesan)	Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450		
Rev 12/04 (Recdason)				

PATENT REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0508 When recorded please return to

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506476-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard rd rs 'n

		and affiliates and s	lo hereby assign and	Digations to the Head transfer to HPDC, it of priority, in, to a	
STRIPING D	ATA OVER TRAN	ISMISSION CHANNEL	S		T Miles and the second
Filing date:	herewith		Application No		
Letters Pater	nt and any and a	Il letters Patont of th	e United Clates	nd any and all c itutes for said applica of countries foreign to ions, or extensions of	ation for said
the full end a	of the term or te	rms for which said Le	essuis, assigns, nor	r name for Letters Parinees or legal repressively may be granted and enjoyed by me	entatives, to
covenant and deliver all su improvement legal represe respecting sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reissa everything pound enforce, in any and a cooperation a	d agree that I/we alch papers as mage (s), said application tatives, and I/waid invention(s) or dings, to sign all ue and foreign appossible to aid HP for its or their owall countries proper and assistance are	will, each time a req ay be necessary or on and said Letters P ve agree to commun improvement(s), said lawful papers, to ex iplications, to make a DC, its successors, a rn benefit, proper pat vided the expenses e paid by HPDC;	any agreement in ci- juest is made, and y desirable to perfect atent, to HPDC, its icate to HPDC, or diapplication and said cecute all disclaimed if rightful oaths and ssigns, nominees ar ent protection for sa which may be incu-	ntire interest herein as onflict herewith, and onflict herewith, and vithout undue delay, the title to said invesuccessors, assigns, to its nominee, all ke deters Patent, to tes and divisionals, co declarations, and general degal representative in its me/us in legal urred by me/us in legal representative and legal representative in its me/us in legal representative and legal representative in its me/us in legal representative and legal representative in lega	I/we further execute and rention(s) or nominees or nown facts estify in any entinuations, nerally to do so to obtain rovement(s) anding such
patents on ap any and all Le the United St accordance w	pplications as afor atters Patent for a lates which may lith the terms of t	resaid, to issue to HP said invention(s) or im be issued and grant his assignment.	DC, as assignee of the provement (s), included on or as a result	its and Trademarks of I States whose duty if the entire right, title a ding any and all Letter t of the application a	t is to issue and interest, as Patent of foresaid, in
l/we furth said applications same shall have	er authorize and on now identified ve been made kn	direct the attorneys o by the attorney doc own to them by the U	f record to insert the ket number and title inited States Patent	e serial number and files set forth above as set and Trademark Office.	ing date of oon as the
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, IN	we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s	s):	,
ventor's Signatu	ore (Seal)	Date Ass	ignment Signed	7606/1/78	
iventor's Typed I	Name: Gene Cheung		Date Application Sig	ned: 2001/7/78	
tale of		3			
ounty of) 56. :			
Before me this	day of	Derserail	Y appeared Carre Civ	and processing	N Dr
monally known	of proved to me or filment to be his/her (that have of colletantane.	widence to be the party of the	Mind recon Who acknowledged (whe is he foregoing

PATENT

REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0509

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Intel ectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506476-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

/t-x			s):
Ha-	<u>-P</u>		T1 38 2006
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	E	ate Assignment Signed:	July 28, 2006
Inventor's Typed Name: Puneet S	Sharma	Data Applicati	on Signed: Tily 28, 2006
inventor's Typed Name. Tuncer of	777011142	Date Application	on signed.
State of)) ss.;		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, p	ersonally appearedPur	neet Sharma who is
	me on the basis of sati		he person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
, ,	7 1		
Lakering D.	La The o	ate Assignment Signed:	7/28/06
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u></u>	dio / toolg.ii/lont olgnoo	7/28/06
Inventor's Typed Name: Sung-Ju	Lee	Date Application	on Signed: 17/3.0 / 0/4
State of)		
State of	,) ss.:		
County of)		
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be hi		stactory evidence to be ti	he person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
	D	ate Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Cianatura (Coal)			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	on Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:) .	Date Application	on Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:)) ss.:)	Date Application	on Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:State of)		
Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day of	pome on the basis of satis	ersonally appeared	
Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to	pome on the basis of satistis/her free act and deed.	ersonally appearedsfactory evidence to be th	who is
Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be hi	pome on the basis of satistis/her free act and deed.	ersonally appearedsfactory evidence to be th	who is ne person who acknowledged the foregoing

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0510